
350 Kimbark Street, Longmont, CO 80501  
(303) 651-8349 Phone| (303) 651-8588 Fax

www.longmontcolorado.gov/purchasing 

Purchasing and Contracts Division 

CITY OF LONGMONT, COLORADO 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS # RFP-VS-15004 STAFF AUGMENTATION FOR CDBG-DR PROGRAM 
DELIVERY AND PROGRAM OVERSIGHT 

The Contract for Services (“Agreement”) by and between the City of Longmont, Colorado (“City”) and Hagerty 
Consulting, Inc. (“Consultant”) effective March 5, 2015, and subsequently amended December 8, 2015 and June 
30, 2016, is hereby amended as set forth below.   

Effective July 11, 2016:  

This Amendment amends the price structure per Appendix A to Contract, Revision 2 (attached) by adding the 
position Demolition Construction Manager at the fully burdened rate of $166.00 per hour. This position will work 
specifically on the Jamestown demolition project with a total estimated time of 6-8 weeks, not to exceed $39,840. 

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be duly executed. 

 CITY OF LONGMONT, COLORADO 

By: 

Name: Valerie Scott 

Title: Procurement Specialist 

Date: 

HAGERTY CONSULTING, INC. 

By: 

Name: 

Title: 

Date: 

Bradley R. Grining

Chief Operating Officer

07/13/2016

7/13/2016



City of Longmont 

Proposal # RFP-VS-15004 

Appendix A to Contract, REVISION 2 

Revised Rate Schedule 

 

 

 

 

Position Hourly Rates (Fully 
Burdened) 

Full-Time Program Manager $ 232.38 

Subject Matter Expert $ 253.54 

Rehab Inspector $ 193.92 

Environmental Review Specialist $ 209.30 

Housing Programs Manager $ 188.34 

Environmental Review Specialist $ 179.49 

Data / Documentation Management $ 166.35 

Infrastructure Specialist $ 169.03 

Housing Programs Specialist $ 166.43 

Reimbursement and File Closeout Specialist $ 176.85 

Demolition Construction Manager $166.00 

Position Hourly Rates (Time 
and Material Basis) 

The following rates are for labor only, any travel will be pre-approved by the 
City and will be billed to the City at cost, without markup, in accordance with 
federal travel regulations. 

Offsite Housing File QC Manager $154.49 (labor only) 

Offsite Reimbursement and File Closeout Specialist $135.18 (labor only) 




